to the contrary, the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all agreements and related 
documents with Spacesaver Corporation necessary for the provision of new lockers to be 
installed in the Police Department’s locker rooms and in accordance with Sourcewell 
Contract #110923-SPC, for an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Seven 
Thousand, Six Hundred Forty-Five and 40/100 Dollars ($267,645.40). All contracts 
hereunder shall be in a form approved by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2.  Resolution No. 101-2025, passed June 2, 2025, is hereby repealed 

in its entirety. 

SECTION 3.  It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council